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Textiles Surveillance Body 

ARRANGEMENT REGARDING INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN TEXTILES 

Notification under Article 11 

Report on the Status of Restrictive Measures as . 
requested by the TSB in accordance with Article 11 

NORWAY 

Note by the Chairman 

Attached is a report received from Norway on the status of 
restrictions maintained by it on textile products covered by the 
Arrangement as extended by the 1986 Protocol. This report has been 
submitted in accordance with Article 11, paragraphs 11, 12 and 2 of the 
MFA. 
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The previous report is contained in COM.TEX/SB/1315/Add.lO. 
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DÉLÉGATION DE NORVÈGE 
58, R U E DE M O I L L E B E A U , CASE P O S T A L E 274 

1211 GENÈVE 19 

Geneva, 27 July 1988 

Dear Mr. Raffaelli. 

Reference is made to your letter of 5 April 1988 

Please find enclosed: 

- a table containing information regarding the status of 

restrictions maintained by Norway on textile products 

covered by the Arrangement regarding International Trade 

in Textiles. 

- a copy of a P.M. of 5 November 1987 regarding Norways 

import of textiles from the German Democratic Republic 

(GDR). 

Yours sincerely. 

Kfell Lillerud 

Counsellor 

H.E. Marcello Raffaelli 

Ambassador 

Chairman of the Textiles Surveillance Board 
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• 

Provision 

MFA. 

Art. IV 

P.H. 

Bilat. 
agreem. 

HS no. 

62.01.9100-9300 
62.02.9100-9300 
62.03,3100-3300 
62.04.3100-3300 
ex 62.03.1100-

2900.-3900. 
ex 62.04.1000-

2900.-3900. 
ex 62.11.2000-

3300.-4100-
4300 

Description 

Jackets, anoraks 

etc. of woven 

material, incl. 

part of suits, 

sets and costumes 

1 

Measure 

Quota 

" 

-

" 

-

-

-

-

-

» 

-

-

Country 

China 

Czeckoslovakia 

Hong Kong 

Hungary 

India 

Indonesia 

Jugoslavia 

Macao 

Malaysia 

Pakistan 

Philippines 

Polen 

Romania 

Singapore 

South Korea 

Sri Lanka 

Thailand 

DDR 

Malta 

Levels 

plOB.073 

26.000 

52*.688 

14.HO 

27.810 

26.261 

15.226 

38.114 

40.189 

19.000 

25.125 

62.756 

36.940 

18.830 

21.441 

11.000 

45.673 

Date of entry 

01.01.86 

01.07.87 

01.07.87 

01.01.87 

01.01.87 

01.01.85 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.01.88 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.01.85 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.01.88 

01.01.66 

1 

Date of expiry 

31.12.88 

30.06.92 

30.06.90 

31.12.91 

31.12.91 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.86 

31.12.91 

31.12.87 

30.06.88 

31.12.89 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.88 

31. 12.88 

Remarks cat 

New agreement 
be notified 

1 

will 



2 

Provision HS no. 

62.03.4109.-
4209.-4309. 
62.04.6109.-
6209.-6309. 
ex 62.03.1100-

2900.- 4909. 
ex 62.04.1100-

2900.-6909. 
ex 62.11.2000-

3300,-4100-
4300. 

Description 

Trousers of woven 

material, incl 

part of suits 

and sets. 

Measure 

Quota 

Country 

China 

Czechoslovakia 

Hong Kong 

Hungary 

India 

Indonesia 

Jugoslavia 

Hacao 

Malaysia 

Pakistan 

Philippines 

Polen 

Romania 

Singapore 

South Korea 

Sri Lanka 

Thailand 

DDR 

Malta 

Levels 

P90.541 

32.000 

1.079.646 

12. 120 

55.620 

26.261 

25.377 

73.309 

143. Ill 

9.000 

25.125 

165.355 

32.120 

62.447 

107.501 

15.000 

54.541 

Date of entry 

01.01.66 

01.07.87 

01.07.87 

01.01.87 

01.01.87 

01.01.85 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.01.88 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.01.85 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.01.88 

01.01.86 

Date of expiry 

31.12.88 

30.06.92 

30.06.90 

31.12.91 

31.12.91 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.86 

31.12.91 

31.12.87 

30.06.88 

31.12.89 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31. 12.88 

31.12.88 

Remarks cat.2 

New agreement wil. 
be notified 

-

» 

-

-

-

• 

-

-

' • ) 



Provision H? "ho. 

UFA, 

A r t . IV 

P.M. 
Bi la t ag­
réent. 

ex 61.05. 
ex 61.06. 
ex 61 .09. 
ex 61 . 14. 1000-

3000. 

Description 

Knitted shirts 

and blouses 

Measure 

Quota 

Surveil­
lance 
Quota 

Country 

China 

Czechoslovakia 

Hong Kong 

Hungary 

India 

Indonesia 

Jugoslavia 

Macao 

Malaysia 

Pakistan 

Philippines 

Polen 

Romania 

Singapore 

South Korea 

Sri Lanka 

Thailand 

DDR 
1 Malta 

Levels 

P333.308* 

135.000* 

702.492 

29.638* 

180.790* 

20.302 

129.423* 

59.763 

210.000* 

352.B06 
*t 

67.985 

117.300 
** 

124.141* 

101.976* 

10.000 
42.421 

Date of entry 

01.01.86 

01.07.87 

01.07.87 

01.01.87 

01.01.87 

01.01.85 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.01.88 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.01.85 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.01.88 
01 .01.86 

Date of expiry 

31.12.88 

30.06.92 

30.06.90 

31.12.91 

31.12.91 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.86 

31.12.91 

31.12.87 

30.06.88 

31.12.89 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.88 
31.12.88 

Remarks cat.3 . 

New agreement wil 
be notified 

-

-

-

-

-

* 

-

• 

-

•Joint quo­
ta cat 3*4 

••Joint quo­
ta cat. 3*4*6 



4 
i 

Provision 

UFA. 

Art. IV 

P.M. 

Bilat. 
agreem. 

HS no. 

61.07.1100-
1200 
61.08.1100,-
2100-2200. 
ex 61.07.1900, 

-9100-9900. 
ex 61.08.1900, 

-2900.-9100 
-9900. 

ex 61.09. 
ex 61.14.1000-

3000. 

Description 

Knitted under 

garments 

1 

Measure 

Quota 

* 

Surveil­
lance 
Quota 

-

-

-

-

-

-

» 

» 

-

1 

Country 

China 

Czeckoslovakia 

Hong Kong 

Hungary 

India 

Indonesia 

Jugoslavia 

Macao 

Malaysia 

Pakistan 

Philippines 

Polen 

Romania 

Singapore 

South Korea 

Sri Lanka 

Thailand 

DDR 

Malta 

1 

Levels 

p(333.308) 
* 

(135.000)* 

2.890.062 

(29.638)* 

(180.790)* 

30.452 

(129.423)* 

85.519 

(210.000)* 

(352.806) 

k 20.915 

p(117.300) 
* * 

(124.141)* 

(101.976)* 

20.000 

84.842 

Date of entry 

01.01.86 

01.07.87 

01.07.87 

01.01.87 

01 .01.87 

01.01.85 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.01.88 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.01.85 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.01.88 

01 .01.86 

Date of expiry 

31.12.88 

30.06.92 

30.06.90 

31.12.91 

31.12.91 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.86 

31 . 12.91 

31.12.87 

30.06.88 

31.12.89 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.88 

31. 12.88 

Remarks cat 

New agreemont 
be notified 

• 

• 

• 

• 

-

-

• 

-

.4 

will 

• J o i n t qu­
ota ca t .4 *3 

* A p i n t qu-
UH i fa t . 4,3*6 



.v. 

Provision 

UFA. 

Art. IV 

, 

P.M. 

Bilat. 
agreem 

HS no. 

ex 62.05.1000-
3000. 

ex 62.03.2100-
2900. 

ex 62.11.3100-
3300. 

Description 

Shirts of woven 

material, men's 

and boy's wear 

Measure 

Quota 

" 

-

Surveil­
lance 
Quota 

-

-

~ 

-

-

-

-

-

-

Country 

China 

Czeckoslovakia 

Hong Kong 

Hungary 

India 

Indonesia 

Jugoslavia 

Macao 

Malaysia 

Pakistan 

Philippines 

Polen 

Romania 

Singapore 

South Korea 

Sri Lanka 

Thailand 

DDR 

Malta 

Levels 

p.116. 153 

192.000 

6*8.353 

(5.329)* 

327.2*0 

48.724* 

240.720 

121.6*3 

60.000* 

18.144* 

227.363* 

194.080* 

135.210* 

265.796 

25.000 

15.150 

*Joint qu­
ota cat. ! 

Date of entry 

01 .01 .86 

01.07.87 

01.07.87 

01.01.87 

01.01.87 

01.01.85 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.01.88 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.01.85 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.01.66 

01.01.66 

»*8 

Date of expiry 

31.12.88 

30.06.92 

30.06.90 

31.12.91 

31.12.91 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.86 

31.12.91 

31.12.87 

30.06.88 

31.12.89 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31. 12.88 

31. 12.88 

Remarks cat 

New agreement 
be notified 

5 

will 



6 
II 

Provision 

MFA. 

Art. IV 

P.M. 

Bilat. 
agreem. 

HS no. 

61.04.3100-
3300. 

ex 61.01.1000-
3000. 

PX 61.03.3100-
3900. 

ex 61.04.3900. 
ex 61.10. 
ex 61.14.1000-

3000. 

Description 

Knitted, jackets 

jumpers, sweaters 

cardigans, pull­

overs 

Measure 

Quota 

Surveil­
lance 
Quota 

> 

-

-

-

-

Surveil­
lance 
Quota 

-

-

• 

Country 

China 

Czeckoslovakia 

Hong Kong 

Hungary 

India 

Indonesia 

Jugoslavia 

Macao 

Malaysia 

Pakistan 

Philippines 

Polen 

Romania 

Singapore 

South Korea 

Sri Lanka 

Thailand 

DDR 

Malta 

Levels 

p 92.922 

66.000 

2.050.U9 

29.784 

119.480 

60.905 

135.005 

138.000 

220.000 

(352.806)* 

240.559 

(117.300)* 

k 49.681 

p 50.000 

61.612 | 
•Joint 
quota cat. 
3,4*6 

Date of entry 

01.01.86 

01.07.87 

01.07.87 

01.01.87 

01.01.87 

01.01.85 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01 .01.88 

01.07.84 

01 .07.84 

01.01.85 

01 .07.84 

01.07.84 

01.01.88 

01.01.86 

' • ) 

Date of expiry 

31.12.88 

30.06.92 

30.06.30 

31.12.91 

31.12.91 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.66 

31.12.91 

31.12.87 

30.06.88 

31.12.89 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.88 

31.12.88 

Remarks cat.6 

New agreement will 
be notified 



• * 

Provj sion 

MFA. 

Art. IV 

P.M. 

Bilat. 
agreen. 

HS no. 

63.02.2100-
2290. 
ex 63.02. 1000. 
-2900.-3100-
3900. 

Description 

Bed linen 

Measure 

Quota 

-

-

Surveil­
lance 
Quota 

-

-

Surveil­
lance 
Quota 

Surveil­
lance 
Quota 

Surveil­
lance 
Quota 

" 

Country 

China 

Czeckoslovakia 

Hong Kong 

Hungary 

India 

Indonesia 

Jugoslavia 

Macao 

Malaysia 

Pakistan 

Philippines 

Polen 

Romania 

Singapore 

South Korea 

Sri Lanka 

Thailand 

DDR 

Malta 

Levels 

k 40.240 

32.000 

28.847 

35.477 

306.527 

13.130 

12.809 

8.555 

27.000 

6.254 

6.243 

9.000 

4.040 

Date of entry 

01.01.86 

01.07.87 

01.07.87 

01.01.87 

01.01.87 

01.01.85 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.01.88 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.01.85 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.01.88 

01.01.86 

Date of expiry 

31.12.88 

30.06.92 

30.06.90 

31.12.91 

31.12.91 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.86 

31.12.91 

31.12.87 

30.06.88 

31.12.89 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.88 

31.12.88 

Remarks cat 

New agreement 
be notified 

-

N 

" 

• 

• 

7 

will 



0 
1 

Provision 

UFA. 

Art. IV 

P.M. 

Bilat. 
agreem. 

HS no 

62.06.2000-
4000. 
ex 62.0*.1100-

2900. 
ex 62.11.4100-

4300. 

Description 

Blouses of woven 

material 

Measure 

Quota 

-

-

Surveil­
lance 
Quota 

» 

-

-

« 

» 

-

-

-

-

Country 

China 

Czeckoslovakia 

Hong Kong 

Hungary 

India 

Indonesia 

Jugoslavia 

Macao 

Malaysia 

Pakistan 

Philippines 

Polen 

Romania 

Singapore 

South Korea 

Sri Lanka 

Thailand 

00R 

Malta 

Levels 

p 250.000 

10.200 

628.437 

25.375* 

326.400 

(48.724)* 

64.965 

85 524 

(60.000)* 

(18. 144)* 

(227.363)* 

(194.080)* 

(135.210)* 

80.404 

8.000 

42.421 

Date of entry 

01.01.86 

01 .07.87 

01.07.87 

01.01.87 

01.01.87 

01.01.85 

01.07.B4 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.01.88 

01 .07.84 

01.07.84 

01.01.85 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.01.88 

01.01.86 

Date of expiry 

31.12.88 

30.06.92 

30.06.90 

31.12.91 

31.12.91 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.86 

31.12.91 

31.12.87 

30.06.86 

31.12.89 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.88 

31. 12.88 

Remarks cat.8 

New agreement will 
be notified 

-

. 

-

-

-

-

-

-

* J o i n t q u ­
o t a r a t . 8*5 n 



m» 

Provision 

MFA. 

Art. IV 

Bilat. 
agréent. 

HS no. 

61.15.9190,-
9290,-9320.-
9390. 

ex 61.15.9990 

Description 

Knitted stockings 

and socks except 

women's stock­

ing's, sport 

stockings. 

Measure 

Surveil­
lance 

Surveil­
lance 

-

Quota 

Surveil­
lance 
Quota 

-

-

-

Surveil 
lance 

Quota 

Country 

China 

Hong Kong 

Hungary 

Jugoslavia 

Macao 

Malaysia 

Philippines 

Polen 

Romania 

Singapore 

South Korea 

Sri Lanka 

Thailand 

Malta 

Levels 

pa.79.663 

159.132 

63.697 

363.360 

49.957 

189. 108 

Date of entry 

01.01.86 

01.07.87 

01.01.87 

01.01.85 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.01.88 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.01.85 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.01.86 

Date of expiry 

31.12.88 

30.06.90 

31.12.91 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.86 

31.12.91 

31.12.87 

30.06.88 

31.12.89 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.88 

Remarks cat 

New agreement 
be notified 

-

> 

-

-

• 

-

-

9 

will 



10 

Provision 

MFA. 

Art. IV 

Bilat. 
agreem. 

HS no. 

62.04.4100-
4400. 
62.11 .4100-
4300. 

Description 

Dresses of woven 

material 

Measure 

Surveil­
lance 

Surveil­
lance 

Quota 

-

Surveil­
lance 

-

Quota 

-

-

Country 

China 

Hong Kong 

Hungary 

Jugoslavia 

Macao 

Malaysia 

Philippines 

Romania 

Singapore 

South Korea 

Sri Lanka 

Thailand 

Malta 

Levels 

p.52.284* 

30.731 

37.476 

25.307 

36.772 

Date of entry 

01.01.06 

01.07.B7 

01.01.87 

01.01.85 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01 .07.84 

01.01.85 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.01.86 

Date of expiry 

31.12.88 

30.06.90 

31.12.91 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.86 

31.12.87 

30.06.88 

31.12.89 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.88 

Remarks cat. 10 

New agreement will 
be notified 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

• J o i n t quota 
c a t . 10*11 



11 

Provision 

MFA, 

Art. IV 

HS no 

62.04 
5300. 
ex 62 
2900,-
ex 62 
4300. 

5100-

04.1100-
-5900. 
11.4100-

B i l a t . 
agréent. 

Description 

Skirts of woven 

material. 

Measure 

Quota 

Surve.il 
lance 

Surveil­
lance 

Quota 

Surveil­
lance 
Quota 

Surveil­
lance 
Quota 

Country 

China 

Hong Kong 

Hungary 

Jugoslavia 

Macao 

Malaysia 

Philippines 

Romania 

Singapore 

South Korea 

Sri Lanka 

Thailand 

Malta 

Levels 

p 42.025 

(52.284)* 

30.731 

37.466 

37.476 

32.307 

31.519 

•Joint 
quota 
cat. 10*11 

Date of entry 

01.01.66 

01.07.B7 

01.01.87 

01.01.85 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.01.85 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.01.86 

Date of expiry 

31.12. 

30.06.90 

31.12.91 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.86 

31.12.87 

30.06.88 

31.12.89 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.88 

Remarks cat. 11 

New agreement will 
be notified 

http://Surve.il


12 
1 

Provision 

MFA. 

Art. IV 

Bilat. 

HS no. 

61.12.1100-
1200. 
61.03.1100-
1200,-2100-
2300. 
61.04.1100-
1300.-2100-
2300,-4100-
4400,-5100-
5300,-6100-
6300. 
ex 61.01.1000-
3000. 
ex 61.02.1000-
3000. 
ex 61.03.1900, 
-2900,-4100-
4900. 
ex 61.04.1900, 
-2900,-5900, 
-6900. 
ex 61.12.1900. 
ex 61.14.1000-
3000. 

Description 

Knitted training 

suits, costumes 

Measure 

Surveil­
lance 

Quota 

Surveil­
lance 

Quota 

" 

Surveil­
lance 
Quota 

Surveil­
lance 

Quota 

-

Country 

China 

Hong Kong 

Jugoslavia 

Macao 

Malaysia 

Philippines 

Polen 

Romania 

Singapore 

South Korea 

Sri Lanka 

Thailand 

Malta 

Levels 

p.109.273 

53.060 
** 

36.530 

56.662 

26.922 

72.152 

42.025 

Date of entry 

01.01.86 

01.07.87 

01.01.85 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.01.88 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.01.85 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.01.86 

Date of expiry 

31. 12.88 

30.06.90 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.86 

31.12.91 

31.12.87 

30.06.88 

31.12.89 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.88 

Remarks cat 

New agreement 
be notified 

« 

" 

-

-

• 

-

-

.12 

will 

* * J o i n t quo ta 
C a t . 12 • 18 



13 • ' 

Provision 

MFA. 

Art. IV 

Bilat. 
agréent. 

HS no. 

62. 16 

Description 

Gloves, mittens, 

mitts of woven 

material 

Measure 

Quota 

Surveil­
lance 

Quota 

Surveil­
lance 
Quota 

Surveil­
lance 

" 

« 

» 

-

Quota 

Surveil­
lance 
Quota 

-

Country 

China 

Czeckoslovakia 

Hong Kong 

Hungary 

Jugoslavia 

Macao 

Malaysia 

Philippines 

Polen 

Romania 

Singapore 

South Korea 

Sri Lanka 

Thailand 

Malta 

Levels 

k 51.510* 

pa656.700* 

285.600* 

62.029* 

303.020* 

k 6.464* 

k 2.101* 

Date of entry 

01.01.86 

01.07.87 

01.07.87 

01.01.87 

01.01.85 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.01.88 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.01.85 

01.07.84 

01.07.84 

01.01.86 

Date of expiry 

31.12.88 

30.06.92 

30.06.90 

31.12.91 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.86 

31.12.91 

31.12.87 

30.06.88 

31.12.89 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.88 

Remarks cat 

New agreement 
be notified 

13 

will 

•Includes 
thermo-gloves 

••Joint quota 
cat 13*17 



u 
Provision 

Bilat. 
agreem. 

HS no. 

ox 62.09.1090, 
-2090, 
-3090. 

ex 62.09.9090. 

Description 

Outer garments 

of woven material 

infants wear 

Heasure 

Quota 

Country 

Malta 

Levels 

p 26.266 

Oate of entry 

01.01.66 

Oate of expiry 

31.12.88 

Remarks cat. H 



15 

Provision 

MFA. 

Art. IV 

P.M. 

Bilat. 
agréent. 

HS no. 

62.01.1100-
1300. 
62.02.1100-
1300. 
ex 62.01.9100-
9300. 
ex 62.02.9100-
9300. 
ex 62. 11.3100-
3300.-*100-
• 300. 

Description 

Ulsters, capes 

overcoats, coats 

of woven material 

Measure 

Surveil­
lance 

Quota 

Surveil­
lance 

-

-

-

-

-

Quota 

Surveil­
lance 

-

Quota 

Country 

China 

Hong Kong 

Jugoslavia 

Macao 

Malaysia 

Philippines 

Polen 

Romania 

Singapore 

South Korea 

Sri Lanka 

Thailand 

DDR 

Malta 

Levels 

p.49.286 

16.380 

15.759 

Date of entry 

01.01.86 

01.07.87 

01.01.85 

01.07.8* 

01.07.8t 

01.07.84 

01.01.88 

01.07.8* 

01.07.8* 

01.01.85 

01.07.8* 

01.07.8* 

01.01.87 

01.01.86 

Date of expiry 

31.12.88 

30.06.90 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.86 

31.12.91 

31.12.87 

30.06.88 

31.12.89 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.88 

Remarks cat 

New agreement 
be notified 

-

15 

will 

http://01.07.8t


16 t 

Provision 

MFA. 

Art. IV 

Bilat. 
agreem. 

HS no. 

61.15.1110-
1290. 
ex 61.15.1910-

Oescription 

Knitted panty 

hose 

Measure 

Surveil­
lance 

" 

-

-

-

-

-

» 

-

Quota 

Country 

China 

Jugoslavia 

Macao 

Malaysia 

Philippines 

Romania 

Singapore 

South Korea 

Sri Lanka 

Thailand 

Malta 

Levels 

p 36.772 

Date of entry 

01.01.66 

01.01.85 

01.07.8* 

01.07.8* 

01.07.8* 

01.07.8* 

01.07.8* 

01.01.85 

01.07.8* 

01.07.8* 

01.01.86 

Date of expiry 

31.12.88 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.86 

31.12.87 

30.06.88 

31.12.89 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.88 

Remarks cat. 16 

New agreement will 
be notified 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

• * 



17 

Provision 

MFA. 

Art. IV 

Bilat. 
agréent. 

HS no. 

G1 .16.1011-
9300. 
ex 61.16.9900 

Description 

Knitted gloves 

Measure 

Quota 

Country 

Macao 

South Korea 

Malta 

Levels 

pa119.535 

(303.020)* 

k 3.152 

• < 

Oate of entry 

01.07.84 

01.01.85 

01.01.86 

•Joint quota 
cat. 17 »13 

Date of expiry 

31.12.87 

31.12.89 

31.12.88 

Remarks cat. 17 

New agreement will 

be notified 
M 



18 

Provision 

MFA, 

Art. IV 

Bilat. 
agreem. 

HS no. 

61.07.2100-
2200. 
61.08.3100-
3200. 
ex 61.07.2900. 
ex 61.08.3900. 
ex 61.1*.1000-
3000 

Description 

Knitted night-
wear 

Measure 

Quota 

Surveil­
lance 

H 

Quota 

-

Surveil­
lance 
Quota 

Surveil­
lance 
Quota 

Quota 

Country 

China 

Czeckoslovakia 

Hong Kong 

Jugoslavia 

Macao 

Malaysia 

Philippines 

Romania 

Singapore 

South Korea 

Sri Lanka 

Thailand 

Malta 

Levels 

P105.063 

(53.060)* 

2*.353 

22.497 

23.891 

37.691 

21.013 

Date of entry 

01.01.86 

01.07.87 

01.07.87 

01.01.85 

01.07.84 

01.07.8* 

01.07.8* 

01.07.8* 

01.07.8* 

01.01.85 

01.07.8* 

01.07.8* 

01.01.86 

Date of expiry 

31.12.88 

30.06.92 

30.06.90 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.86 

31.12.87 

30.06.88 

31.12.89 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.88 

Remarks cat 

New agreement 
be notified 

-

-

. 18 

will 

* J o i n t qu­
ota c a t . 
12*18. 



19 • •> 

P rov i s ion 

Bilat 
agréent 

HS no. 

64.06.9902 

Description 

Gaiters, spats, 

leggings 

Measure 

Quota 

Country 

Malta 

Levels 

pa. 2.101 

Date of entry 

01.01.86 

Date of expiry 

31.12.88 

Remarks cat.19 



20 

Provision 

MFA. 
Ait. IV 

Bilat. 
agreem. 

HS no. 

ex 62.10.1010, 
-2000-5000. 

Description 

Outer garments of 
woven material 
impregnated or 
coated, men's 
boy's women's and 
girl's wear. 

Measure 

Surveil­
lance 

-

» 

-

-

-

Quota 

Country 

China 

Macao 

Malaysia 

Philippines 

Singapore 

South Korea 

Sri Lanka 

Thailand 

Malta 

Levels 

p. 16.810 

Date of entry 

01.01.06 

01.07.8* 

01.07.84 

01.07.8* 

01.07.8* 

01.07.8* 

01.01.85 

01.07.8* 

01.07.8* 

01.01.86 

Date of expiry 

31.12.88 

30.06.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.86 

30.06.88 

31.12.89 

31.12.87 

31.12.87 

31.12.88 

Remarks cat.20 

New agreement will 
be notified 

-

-

-

-

-

• # . 



21 

Provision 

MFA. 
Art. TV 

HS no. 

52.08.2100-
4900. 

52.09.2100-
4900. 

52.10.2100-
4900. 

52.11.2100-
4900. 

52.12.1200-
1400,-2200-

2400. 

Description 

Woven fabrics 
of cotton and/ 
or discontinuous 
man made fibres, 
not printed, 
except unbleached 

Measure 

Quota 

Country 

Czeckoslovakia 

Hungary 

Levels 

k 200.000 

36.050 

Date of entry 

01.07.87 

01.01.87 

Date of expiry 

30.06.92 

31.12.91 

Remarks cat.23 

•• 



22 

Provision HS no. 

52.08.5100-
5900. 

52.09.5100-
5900. 

52.10.5100-
5900. 

52.11.5100-
5900. 

52.12.1500, 
2500. 

Description 

Woven fabrics 
of cotton, 
printed 

Measure 

Quota 

Country 

Czeckoslovakia 

Levels 

k 135.000 

Date of entry 

01.07.87 

Date of expiry 

30.06.92 

Remarks cat.2* 



23 

Provision 

MFA. 
Art. IV 

HS no. 

63.02.5100. 

Description 

Table linen, 
containing 
cotton 

Measure 

Surveil­
lance 

Quota 

Surveil­
lance 

Quota 

Country 

China * 

C;reckoslovakia 

Hungary 

Romania 

South Korea* 

•Includes 
HS nos. 
63.02.4000-5900 

• ' 

Levels 

K38.964 

19.390 

Date of entry 

01.01.86 

01.07.87 

01.01.87 

01.07.84 

01.01.85 

Date of expiry 

31.12.88 

30.06.92 

31.12.91 

31.12.87 

31.12.89 

Remarks cat.25 

New agreement will 
be notified 



2* 

Provision 

MFA. 
Art. IV 

P.M. 

HS no. 

63.07.1010-
1090 

Description 

Ousters, floor 
cloths and 
similar 
cleaning cloths 

Measure 

Surveil­
lance 
Quota 

-

Country 

China 

Czechoslovakia 

DOR 

Levels 

k 47.500 

100.000 

Date of entry 

01.01.86 

01.07.87 

01.01.88 

Date of expiry 

31.12.88 

30.06.92 

31.12.88 

Remarks cat.28 

• # 
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COMMENTS TO THE TABLE: 

1. The quotas cited in the "Levelsicollumn are those valid for the 
period which includes the 15 June 1988. 

2. All quota-levels cited are quantity-measures. The units of measure 
which are applied are: 
(a) pieces = p 
(b) pairs = pa 
(c) kilograms = k 
"P", "pa" or "k" in front of the figures cited indicates the unit of 
account. Unless another indicator appears, the same unit of account 
applies to the following figures. 

3. Norway is in the process of renegotiating its bilateral MFA-
agreements. The new agreements will be notified as soon as they have 
been formally signed. The renegotiated agreements cover the same fibers 
as those covered by the previous agreements. 



P.M. 

The Royal Ministry of Trade and Shipping has the honour of referring 

to your telex dated 21 October 1987. During the period 1 January 1988 

to 31 December 1988 the following regime will apply for certain 

textile products originating in the German Democratic Republic when 

imported into Norway: 

Category 

Number Uni t. Description 

11.000 pieces Outer garments of woven material, men's, 

boys', women's, girls': 

- Jackets: Tailored jackets, blazers, 

waistcoats, sports jackets (including 

parts of ski suits), anoraks and similar 

garments, parkas, one-piece suits and 

the like, also as parts of suits, sets 

and costumes. 

15.000 pieces Outer garments of woven material, men's, 

boys', women's, girls: 

- Trousers, slacks, jeans, breeches and A 

the like (including bib and brace 

overalls), other than swimwear and 

shorts, also as parts of suits and sets. 

10.000 pieces Knitted or crocheted shirts, T-shirts 

and blouses of all kinds. 

20.000 pieces Knitted or crocheted under garments, 

•en's, boys', women's, girls', infants', 

other than T-shirts, blouses, night wear 

and panty hose. 

25.000 pieces Men's and boys' shirts of all kinds, 

of woven material. 



6- 50.000 pieces Outei garments and other articles, 

knitted or crocheted, not. elastic nor 

rubberised: 

- Pull-overs, sweaters, jumpers, 

cardigans and jackets. 

7. 9.000 kgs. Bed linen. 

8. 8.000 pieces Outer garments of woven material, 

women's, girls': 

- Blouses, shirts and the like. 

15. (pieces) Men's, boys', women's and girls' outer 

surveillance garments of woven material: 

- Ulsters, overcoats, capes and coats 

(except those impregnated or coated with 

oil, varnish rubber, artificial plastic 

materials and the like). 

28. 100.000 kgs. Dusters, floor cloths and similar 

cleaning cloths. 

The present Norwegian commodity classification is based on the 4-digit 

Customs Co-operation Council Nomenclature (CCCN). Norway will as of 1 

January 1988 be a contracting party to the International convention on 

the Harmonized Commodity description and coding system (HS). The 

Norwegian statistical nomenclature will consequently be changed from 

the same date. A comprehensive list of the new numbers is 

unfortunately not available at the present time. We therefore propose 

that the CCCN-descriptions remain unchanged until we are able to 

supply the new lists. 

The Royal Ministry of Trade and Shipping would like to propose that 

quarterly statistics of exports from the GDR into Norway and Norwegian 

imports of the above categories from the GDR be exchanged by the end 

of the second month following the quarter covered by the statistics. 

Uslo, 5 November 1937 


